MCCSEMI.COM1/5
SMBJ11AHE3 THRU SMBJ78CAHE3
600 Watt TVS
11 to 78 Volts
E480232
• Operating Junction Temperature Range: -55°C to +175°C
• Storage Temperature Range: -55°C to +175°C
• Thermal Resistance : 20°C/W Junction to Lead

STAND-OFF
VOLTAGE
VWM
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE@IPP
PEAK PULSE
CURRENT
IPP
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
@ VWM
ID
VOLTS MIN MAX IT(mA) VOLTS (AMPS) (μA)
SMBJ11AHE3 11 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 33.0 5 KZ
SMBJ12AHE3 12 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 30.2 5 LE
SMBJ13AHE3 13 14.4 15.9 1 21.5 27.9 5 LG
SMBJ14AHE3 14 15.6 17.2 1 23.2 25.8 5 LK
SMBJ15AHE3 15 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 24.0 5 LM
SMBJ16AHE3 16 17.8 19.7 1 26.0 23.1 5 LP
SMBJ17AHE3 17 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 21.7 5 LR
SMBJ18AHE3 18 20.0 22.1 1 29.2 20.5 5 LT
SMBJ20AHE3 20 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 18.5 5 LV
SMBJ22AHE3 22 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 16.9 5 LX
SMBJ24AHE3 24 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 15.4 5 LZ
SMBJ26AHE3 26 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 14.2 5 ME
SMBJ28AHE3 28 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 13.2 5 MG
SMBJ30AHE3 30 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 12.4 5 MK
SMBJ33AHE3 33 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 11.3 5 MM
SMBJ36AHE3 36 40.0 44.2 1 58.1 10.3 5 MP
SMBJ40AHE3 40 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 9.3 5 MR
SMBJ43AHE3 43 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 8.6 5 MT
SMBJ45AHE3 45 50.0 55.3 1 72.7 8.3 5 MV
SMBJ48AHE3 48 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 7.7 5 MX
SMBJ51AHE3 51 56.7 62.7 1 82.4 7.3 5 MZ
SMBJ54AHE3 54 60.0 66.3 1 87.1 6.9 5 NE
SMBJ58AHE3 58 64.4 71.2 1 93.6 6.4 5 NG
SMBJ60AHE3 60 66.7 73.7 1 96.8 6.2 5 NK
SMBJ64AHE3 64 71.1 78.6 1 103 5.8 5 NM
SMBJ70AHE3 70 77.8 86.0 1 113 5.3 5 NP
SMBJ75AHE3 75 83.3 92.1 1 121 4.9 5 NR
SMBJ78AHE3 78 86.7 95.8 1 126 4.7 5 NT
SMBJ11CAHE3 11 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 33.0 5 AZ
SMBJ12CAHE3 12 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 30.2 5 BE
SMBJ13CAHE3 13 14.4 15.9 1 21.5 27.9 5 BG
SMBJ14CAHE3 14 15.6 17.2 1 23.2 25.8 5 BK
SMBJ15CAHE3 15 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 24.0 5 BM
SMBJ16CAHE3 16 17.8 19.7 1 26.0 23.1 5 BP
SMBJ17CAHE3 17 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 21.7 5 BR
SMBJ18CAHE3 18 20.0 22.1 1 29.2 20.5 5 BT
SMBJ20CAHE3 20 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 18.5 5 BV
SMBJ22CAHE3 22 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 16.9 5 BX
SMBJ24CAHE3 24 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 15.4 5 BZ
SMBJ26CAHE3 26 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 14.2 5 CE
SMBJ28CAHE3 28 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 13.2 5 CG
SMBJ30CAHE3 30 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 12.4 5 CK
SMBJ33CAHE3 33 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 11.3 5 CM
SMBJ36CAHE3 36 40.0 44.2 1 58.1 10.3 5 CP
SMBJ40CAHE3 40 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 9.3 5 CR
SMBJ43CAHE3 43 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 8.6 5 CT
SMBJ45CAHE3 45 50.0 55.3 1 72.7 8.3 5 CV
SMBJ48CAHE3 48 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 7.7 5 CX
SMBJ51CAHE3 51 56.7 62.7 1 82.4 7.3 5 CZ
MCC
PART NUMBER
BREAKDOWN VOLTAGE
V(BR) @IT

CURRENT
IPP
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
@ VWM
ID
VOLTS MIN MAX IT(mA) VOLTS (AMPS) (μA)
MCC
PART NUMBER
BREAKDOWN VOLTAGE
V(BR) @IT
 (VOLTS)
MARKING
CODE
SMBJ54CAHE3 54 60.0 66.3 1 87.1 6.9 5 DE
SMBJ58CAHE3 58 64.4 71.2 1 93.6 6.4 5 DG
SMBJ60CAHE3 60 66.7 73.7 1 96.8 6.2 5 DK
SMBJ64CAHE3 64 71.1 78.6 1 103 5.8 5 DM
SMBJ70CAHE3 70 77.8 86.0 1 113 5.3 5 DP
SMBJ75CAHE3 75 83.3 92.1 1 121 4.9 5 DR
SMBJ78CAHE3 78 86.7 95.8 1 126 4.7 5 DT
SMBJ11AHE3 THRU SMBJ78CAHE3
 Rev.3-3-08012020
MCCSEMI.COM4/5